

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-00272	2 Version	: 1		
Туре:	Agenda I	tem	Status:	Passed	
File created:			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS
On agenda:	5/17/2010	6	Final action	n: 5/17/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Orcutt Community Park Play Field Renovation Project No. 8651, award of contract, Fourth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)				
	a) Approve the plans and specifications on file in the Community Services Department for the Orcutt Community Park Play Field Renovation Project (Project), Project No. 8651;				
	b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract in the amount of \$194,768.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, J.D. Humann Landscaping, Inc. (a local vendor), for the Project, subject to the provisions of the documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the Project and as required by California law;				
	c) Authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders in the amount not to exceed \$19,476.00 as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142;				
	d) Accept the Bid Alternate from J.D. Humann Landscaping, Inc. in the amount of \$145,150.00 for installation of sod in-lieu-of hydroseed and if the Bid Alternate is accepted:				
	i) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to increase the amount of the contract with J.D. Humann Landscaping, Inc. for the Project in the amount of \$145,150.00 for a total revised contract amount of \$339,918.00 upon return of J.D. Humann Landscaping, Inc.'s execution of Amendment No. 1 and the review and approval of County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;				
	ii) Authorize the Director of Community Services, or designee, to order additional changes or additions in the work being performed for the Project via change orders for a cumulative approval total not to exceed \$29,495.00, as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142; and				
	iii) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004449 in the amount of \$388,000.00 establishing appropriations for the purpose of funding the Project; and				
	e) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15301 of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA which consists of the repair or minor alteration of existing facilities or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing use, and direct staff to file the CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.				
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Construction Contract, 3. Attachment B - DRAFT Amendment No. 1,</li> <li>Attachment C - DRAFT BJE - 0004449, 5. Attachment D - CEQA Notice of Exemption, 6.</li> <li>Continuance Memo, 7. Department Memo</li> </ol>				
Date	Ver. Acti	on By		Action	Result
5/17/2016	1 BO	ARD OF SUPE	RVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

## File #: 16-00272, Version: 1

## 4/19/2016 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Continu

Continued, as follows:

Pass